

## AGENDA

## METROPOLITAN BOARD OF EQUALIZATION

Monday, July 26, 2021

## 8:30 AM

## Property Assessor's Office, Howard Office Building, 2nd Floor, 700 2nd Avenue South, Suite 210, Nashville Tennessee 37210

- I. Call To Order
- II. Roll Call
- III. Review and Approval of Minutes
- IV. Old Business
- V. New Business

Appeals

8:45 AM	Audio conference: No	
John Mcdonald	Supporting documentation: No	
Parcel ID 026 00 0 151.00	Property Type: COM	
100 Lenox Pl, Goodlettsville Tn 37072		
Parcel ID 060 03 0 142.00	Property Type: COM	ļ
3225 Creekwood Dr #1101, Nashville Tn 37207		
Parcel ID 106 10 0 021.00	Property Type: COM	
220 Blanton Ave, Nashville Tn 37210		
Parcel ID 161 00 0 134.00	Property Type: COM	ļ
5646 Amalie Dr, Nashville Tn 37211		

The Metropolitan Board of Equalization (MBOE) formal appeal hearings are held in the Office of Assessments. The MBOE is an independent board, separate from the Office of Assessments, whose members are appointed by the Mayor and confirmed by the Metropolitan Nashville & Davidson County Council. The MBOE decisions are solely made by their board and may be appealed to the State Board of Equalization.

9:45 AM Spencer, Larry C. & William St Parcel ID 114 00 0 155.00 640 Old Hickory Blvd, Nashville Tn 37209 10:00 AM Carney Charlotte Pike, Llc Parcel ID 091 14 0 216.00 5501 Charlotte Pike, Nashville Tn 37209 Parcel ID 091 14 0 217.00 5511 Charlotte Pike, Nashville Tn 37209 10:15 AM Newsome, Arlene L. & Burns, Ma Parcel ID 103 02 0 066.00 0 White Bridge Pike, Nashville Tn 37209 Parcel ID 103 02 0 067.00 0 White Bridge Pike, Nashville Tn 37209 Parcel ID 103 02 0 068.00 0 White Bridge Pike, Nashville Tn 37209 Parcel ID 103 02 0 069.00 0 White Bridge Pike, Nashville Tn 37209 11:15 AM Haney, Jayne Allen & Jenkins, Parcel ID 129 08 0 026.00 1037 Percy Warner Blvd, Nashville Tn 37205 11:30 AM Matthews, Pamela S. Parcel ID 071 16 0 106.00 912 Blue Ridge Dr, Nashville Tn 37207

Audio conference: No Supporting documentation: No Property Type: COM

Audio conference: Yes Supporting documentation: Yes Property Type: COM

Property Type: COM

Audio conference: No Supporting documentation: No Property Type: COM

Property Type: COM

Property Type: COM

Property Type: COM

Audio conference: Yes Supporting documentation: Yes Property Type: RES

Audio conference: No Supporting documentation: No Property Type: RES

VI. Announcements

VII. Adjournment

Please contact Kristina Ratcliff with requests for accommodations. (615) 862-6080

The Metropolitan Board of Equalization (MBOE) formal appeal hearings are held in the Office of Assessments. The MBOE is an independent board, separate from the Office of Assessments, whose members are appointed by the Mayor and confirmed by the Metropolitan Nashville & Davidson County Council. The MBOE decisions are solely made by their board and may be appealed to the State Board of Equalization.